
2024 COUNCIL & BOROUGH OFFICIALS - E-MAIL ADDRESSES 

President Daniel Chiavaroli    nazchiv@gmail.com 

Vice President Carl R. Strye Jr.   carlstryejr@gmail.com   

Mayor Lance E. Colondo    Plush2@verizon.net 

Councilman Carl A. Fischl    fishonmain2@yahoo.com 

Councilwoman Cindy Corpora   cindycorpora@verizon.net 

Councilwoman Laureen Pellegrino   lpellegrino@nazarethboroughpa.gov 

Councilman Michael Kopach    mkopach@verizon.net 

Councilman Charles A. Donello   cngdonello@gmail.com 

Councilwoman Kayla Green    kmormak@gmail.com 

Councilman Christopher D. Crook    christopher.d.crook@gmail.com 

Secretary/Treasurer Paul A. Kokolus   pakofnazpa@gmail.com 

Assistant Secretary Treasurer Theresa Fedele theresa.fedele@nazarethboroughpa.gov 

Assistant Borough Clerk Trish Rogers   trish.rogers@nazarethboroughpa.gov 

Pension Plan Administrator Paul Kokolus  pakofnazpa@gmail.com 

Right To Know Officer Paul Kokolus   pakofnazpa@gmail.com 

Human Resource Coordinator Paul Kokolus  pakofnazpa@gmail.com 

Solicitor Alfred S. Pierce    aspierce@piercesteirer.com 

Assistant Solicitor Scott Steirer   srsteirer@piercesteirer.com 

Borough Engineer Michael Schallock   mschallock@kceinc.com 

Police Chief Randall Miller    rmiller@nazarethboroughpa.gov   

Police Administrative Assistant Deb Dreisbach ddreisbach@nazarethboroughpa.gov 

Public Works Superintendent Keith Knecht  khknaz@gmail.com 

Code Officer Anthony DiSante   adisante@barryisett.com 

UCC Administrator Anthony DiSante - Barry Isett adisante@barryisett.com 

Sewerage Enforcement Officer Chris Noll  cjn@kceinc.com 

Emergency Manager Mark A. Morella  mmorella@vigilancehose.com 

Tax Collector Carole Bowers    carolebowers34@gmail.com 

Fire Chief Gerald Johnson    johnson2502@hotmail.com 

1st Assistant Fire Chief Joe Ianovale   jianovalejr@yahoo.com 

2nd Assistant Fire Chief Frank Betz III   Fbetz@vigilancehose.com 
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